

BID DATE: April 12, 2022	TOTAL BASE BID					
ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	
1	Caution Fence	L.F.	40	\$8.00	\$320.00	
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	
3	Breakaway	UNIT	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	
4	Drum	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	60	\$8.00	\$480.00	
6	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	
7	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	
8	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	Dollar	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	
11	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	5	\$5.00	\$25.00	
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	290	\$50.00	\$14,500.00	
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	950	\$9.00	\$8,550.00	
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M54 Base Course	TON	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M54 Surface Course	TON	150	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	
16	Prime Coat	Gallon	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	
18	Reset Existing Casing	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	
19	Gravel Driveway, 7" Thick	S.Y.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	
20	9' x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	320	\$39.00	\$12,480.00	
21	9' x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	
23	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	
24	Topsoil Spreading, 6" Thick	S.Y.	80	\$11.00	\$880.00	
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	
26	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	80	\$0.25	\$20.00	
TOTAL BASE BID						
denotes discrepancy in amount						

[illegible]

KINGSBERRY AVENUE IMPROVEMENTS
BOROUGH OF WESTWOOD
BERGEN COUNTY, NEW JERSEY
OUR FILE NO. WW-791

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL COST
1	Caution Fence	L.F.	40	\$6.00	\$240.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00	\$1.00	\$40.00
2	Silt Fence	L.F.	200	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
3	Breakaway	UNIT	15	\$10.00	\$150.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00	\$1.00	\$15.00
4	Drum	UNIT	25	\$10.00	\$250.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00	\$1.00	\$25.00
5	Traffic Cone	UNIT	50	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$50.00
6	Construction Signs	S.F.	200	\$8.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00
7	Allowance for Police Traffic Directors	Allowance	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
8	Railroad Protective Liability Insurance	Dollar	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
9	Asphalt Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
10	Fuel Price Adjustment	Dollar	1	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
11	Excavation, Test Pit	C.Y.	5	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$50.00	\$1.00	\$5.00
12	Excavation, Unclassified	C.Y.	290	\$60.00	\$17,400.00	\$68.00	\$19,720.00	\$45.00	\$13,050.00	\$85.00	\$24,650.00	\$80.00	\$23,200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$7,250.00
13	Dense-Graded Aggregate Base Course, 6" Thick	S.Y.	950	\$9.00	\$8,550.00	\$10.00	\$9,500.00	\$16.00	\$15,200.00	\$20.00	\$19,000.00	\$130.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00
14	Hot Mix Asphalt 19M64 Base Course	TON	250	\$100.00	\$25,000.00	\$140.00	\$35,000.00	\$117.00	\$29,250.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$130.00	\$32,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00
15	Hot Mix Asphalt 9.5M64 Surface Course	TON	150	\$150.00	\$22,500.00	\$160.00	\$24,000.00	\$120.00	\$18,000.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00	\$170.00	\$25,500.00
16	Prime Coat	Gallon	230	\$2.00	\$460.00	\$3.00	\$690.00	\$2.30	\$529.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00	\$6.00	\$1,380.00
17	Tack Coat	Gallon	140	\$3.00	\$420.00	\$0.01	\$1.40	\$1.00	\$140.00	\$6.00	\$840.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00	\$10.00	\$1,400.00
18	Reset Existing Casting	UNIT	3	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	\$0.03	\$3.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00
19	Gravel Driveway, 7" Thick	S.Y.	25	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$875.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00	\$50.00	\$1,250.00
20	9' x 14" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	320	\$39.00	\$12,480.00	\$40.00	\$12,800.00	\$33.00	\$10,560.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$55.00	\$17,600.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00	\$50.00	\$16,000.00
21	9' x 18" Concrete Vertical Curb	L.F.	140	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$40.00	\$5,600.00	\$33.00	\$4,620.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$60.00	\$8,400.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00	\$50.00	\$7,000.00
22	Traffic Markings Lines, 4"	L.F.	100	\$18.00	\$1,800.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$9.50	\$950.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00
23	Borrow Topsoil	C.Y.	20	\$45.00	\$900.00	\$10.00	\$200.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00	\$30.00	\$600.00
24	Topsoil Spreading, 5" Thick	S.Y.	80	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$3.00	\$240.00	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00	\$7.00	\$560.00
25	Fertilizing and Seeding, Type A-3	S.Y.	80	\$2.00	\$160.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$5.00	\$400.00
26	Straw Mulching	S.Y.	80	\$0.25	\$20.00	\$1.00	\$80.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00	\$5.00	\$40.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				\$118,565.00		\$129,840.00		\$132,298.73		\$133,404.20		\$162,290.00		\$164,370.00		\$164,370.00
	denotes discrepancy in amount																

BID DATE: April 12, 2022
Time 11:00 a.m.

AJM Contractors, Inc.

300 Kulier Road
Clifton NJ 07011

D.L.S. Contracting, Inc.

35 Montezano Road
Fairfield NJ 07004

4 Clear-Up Inc.

P.O. Box 5098
North Bergen NJ 07047

O&L Paving Contractors, Inc.

675 Franklin Avenue
Nutley NJ 07110

Martini Brothers Construction Co., Inc.

9 Lafayette Street
Hackensack NJ 07601

Covino & Sons

15-31 Eberlin Drive
Fair Lawn NJ 07410

[illegible]